
 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

City of Surrey, Surrey City Hall, 
13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C.  V3T 1V8 

Tel:  604-590-7274   
E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 

 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No.:  1220-040-2020-014 

TITLE:  LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES – 
PACKAGE B: GUILDFORD/FLEETWOOD 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  FEBRUARY 05, 2020 

DATE:  PREFER TO RECEIVE QUOTATIONS ON OR 
BEFORE FEBRUARY 11, 2020. 

 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 
 
This Addendum is issued to provide additional information and clarifications to RFQ for the above-named 
project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be allowed for 
extras due to the Contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  This Addendum No. 1 contains two 
(2) pages. 
 
 
CLARIFICATIONS AND ADDITION: 
 

1. Add the following sites to Schedule A-2 Landscape Maintenance Site Lists for Well Groomed 
areas on page 41 of the RFQ: 

LOCATION SITE 
REF # 

SERVICE 
LEVEL 

SURREY MAP 
INDEX # 

SERVICE 
AREA M2 

Port Kells Community Hall 048-01 Well Groomed 48          1,113  
Port Kells Library 038-01 Well Groomed 38             350  
   Subtotal 

M2 
229,807 

    
Total M2 

 
763,174 

           

mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca


- 2 - 
 

2. Delete existing Package B-Guildford Fleetwood table [on page 55 of the RFQ], Fees and 
Payments, Section B-2 of Schedule B – Quotation in its entirety and substitute with the following 
Package B – Guildford/Fleetwood Table: 

SERVICE 
LEVEL 

PACKAGE B- GUILDFORD FLEETWOOD  

LOW SEASON HIGH SEASON   

TOTAL 
SERVICE 

AREA 
(m2) 

# LOW 
SEASO

N 
SERVI
CES 

UNIT 
COST 
(PER 
m2) 

LOW 
SEASON 
ANNUAL 

COST 

TOTAL 
SERVICE 

AREA 
(m2) 

# HIGH 
SEASON 
SERVICE

S 

UNIT 
COST 
(PER 
m2) 

HIGH 
SEASON 
ANNUAL 

COST 
ANNUAL COSTS 

Well 
Groomed 

229,807 4 $ $   35 $ 
  

$ 

Groomed 
417,233 4 $ $   17 $ 

  
$ 

Moderate 
116,134 4 $ $   8 $ 

  
$ 

ANNUAL COST (PACKAGE B):  $ 

 

All Addenda will become part of the Contract Documents. 
 
 

- END OF ADDENDUM - 


